## RESOLUTION NO 666

- WHEREAS, the Mason County United Good Neighbors organization supports the work of 14 member agencies in Shelton and Mason County, and,
- WHEREAS, United Good Neighbors is local -- local contributions used to help local people in need, and,
  - WHEREAS, the campaign goal this year is \$49,395, to be raised between October 4 and November 15, and,
  - WHEREAS, United Good Neighbors uses the volunteer spirit that helped build this country, thereby keeping administrative costs to a minimum, and,
  - WHEREAS, the United Good Neighbors concept seeks to limit agency appeals for money to this single campaign, and,
- WHEREAS, we support the concepts and goals of United Good Neighbors, now therefore,
- BE IT RESOLVED, that on this fourth day of October 1976
  the Mason County Comissioners hereby declare that
  October is United Good Neighbors Month.

Martin Auseth

William Ofkinta
Bill Hunter

John Pariokman